503633458 01/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3680088

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KLAUS HARTIG	09/10/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARDINAL CG COMPANY
Street Address:	775 PRAIRIE CENTER DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	EDEN PRAIRIE
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55344

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11672207

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-492-7000 ip@fredlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: PAUL J. LAVANWAY, JR. Address Line 1: 200 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 4000**

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44046.203.213.11.6	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL J. LAVANWAY, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. LaVanway, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=44046.203.213.11.1_Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037402 FRAME: 0825 503633458

ASSIGNMENT

I, Klaus Hartig, citizen of Germany, residing at 5871 Valley Road, Avoca, WI 53506, have made an invention relating to CONCENTRATION-MODULATED COATINGS, and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent based thereon, and identified by attorney's File No. 44046.203.213.11.1 and naming the following inventor(s): Klaus Hartig, Application No. 10/876,254, filed 24 June 2004.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I now acknowledge, I hereby assign to Cardinal CG Company, a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at 775 Prairie Center Drive, Suite 200, Eden Prairie, MN 55344, its successors and assigns:

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above identified invention;
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above identified invention and application; and
- (4) The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

I further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Cardinal CG Company, its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure, maintain and enforce its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Cardinal CG Company any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

Klaus Hartig

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 10 day of September, 2004.

Ortotary 1 done

RECORDED: 01/04/2016

#2985284\1

PATENT

REEL: 037402 FRAME: 0826